26 NOVEMBER

Norice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1970/131—Application for Continuation of Approval
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Appn
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

‘Rates of Duty

B.P.

MFN.

Gen.

Part
I
Ref.

List
No.

From

Effective

To

11274

11273
11265

11272
11270

11275

11260
11307
11312

11262

11328

‘11326

11325

11335

11256

‘11259

15.10.12

27.10.63
27.10.64

27.10.63
27.10.64

27.10.63
27.10.64

 27.10.63

27.10.64

27.10.99 .

39.07.98
44.15.01

73.38.33

73.40.99

76.16.99

83.07.04

84.06.27

84.63.09

84.63.09

Tall oil, when declared by a manufacturer for use by

him only in making:

(a) greases .
(b) synthetic resins .. .. .. ..

Qils, as may be approved, when declared by a manu-

facturer for use by him only in making blown

bitumen:
Approved:

Shell Vitrea Oil 41 .. .. .. ..

Cylrex A (now known as Robrex 500) .. ..

Oils, as may be approved, when declared by a manu-

facturer for use by him only in making fibre glass

insulation:
Approved:

Shell Vitrea Oil 79 .. .. .. .

Oils, as may be approved, when declared by a manu-

facturer for use by him only in making fly strike,

docking, and similar oils for sheep:
Approved:

Shell Carnea Oil 21 .. .. .. ..

Oils, mineral, as may be approved, when declared by a

manufactuter for use by him only as a quenching

oil in a manufacturing process:
Approved:

Shell Voluta 23

Shell Voluta 27 .. .. .. ..

Tape, ladder, wholly of plastic other than woven plastic
material, specially suited for use with venetian blinds

Plywood, 3/32 in. and 5/64 in. thickness, when declared
by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
rowing skiffs

Handles and ears for completing articles made in New
Zealand ‘

(Handles and ears which are intended for attach-
ment in New Zealand to imported bodies or blades
merely by riveting, are not regarded as embraced by
the above decision)

Fasteners, belt, (other than those which are merely short
lengths of bent wire), and belt lacing, for joining belts
for machinery

Junction boxes, draw-in-boxes, drain plugs, compound-
filling type conduit seals, stopper boxes, or drain seals,
flameproof, of a standard prescribed by N.Z. Stand-

ard Specification No. 379 or equivalent specification |

Lamps, or fittings, flameproof, of a standard prescribed
by N.Z. Standard Specification No. 380 or equivalent
specification

Engines, spare, for machines approved under Part 1T
reference 10.2 when declared by an importer that
they will be used or sold by him for use only on such
machines

Bearings:

Ebonite or brass, rubber lined .. ..
Or bushes, whether or not impregnated with oil, made
from sintered metal powder and/or graphite
Silentbloc .. .. .. ..
Thrust .
Gears, reduction:
(i) With two or more reductions. .
Excluding:
(a) Worm types SE
(b) Single helical, double reduction shaft moun-
ted types
(ii) Single helical types for transmitting powers exceed-
ing 20 hp ' o
Excluding:
(a) Double reduction shaft mounted types
(iii) Double helical types .. - . ..
(iv) Worm types, in which the shortest distance between
t6l§e. axes of the input and output shafts exceeds
4 1N,

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

23c

20%

20%

209,

20%

209

20%

S VEYA

46¢ '
20%
209% 1
20%

209,

25%

259,

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8
10.8

10.8

10.2.

10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2 |

42
42

22
131
17

111

128

74

14

74
74

1/1/69
1/1/69

1/7/67

1/7/67

1/3/68
1/3/68
1/7/67
 1/7/67

1/11/69

1/7/61

1/1/61

1/7/67

11/7/67

1/7/67
1/7/61

1/7/67
1/7/67

{1/7/67

1/7/67
1/7/67

1/7/67‘

1/7/67 .

1/7/67

31/12/70
31/12/70

51/12/70
31/12/70

31/12/70
31/12/70

31/12/70
31/12/70
31/12/70

30/6/70

31/10/70

31/12/70

31/12/70

31/12/70

31/12/70

31/12/70
31/12/70

31/12/70
31/12/70

31/12/70

‘31/12/761

31/12/70:
%1/1;_2/70;

Any person wishing to lodge an objéction to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on-or-before 17 December 1970.

Submissions should include a reference to the ap
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalént goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and ’
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of November 1970.

plication number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



