Tariff Notice No. 1970/131—Application for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
11274	15.10.12	Tall oil, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making:  (a) greases	Free	23c	46c		12	1/1/00	21 /12 /70
11273 11265	27.10.63 27.10.64	(b) synthetic resins Oils, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making blown	Free		20%	10.8	42 42	1/1/69 1/1/69	31/12/70 31/12/70
11272	27.10.63	bitumen: Approved: Shell Vitrea Oil 41 Cylrex A (now known as Robrex 500) Oils, as may be approved, when declared by a manu-	Free		20%	10.8	••		31/12/70 31/12/70
11270	27.10.64 27.10.63 27.10.64	facturer for use by him only in making fibre glass insulation:  Approved: Shell Vitrea Oil 79 Oils, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making fly strike,	Free	••	20%	10.8	•	1/7/67	31/12/70
11275	27.10.63 27.10.64 27.10.99	docking, and similar oils for sheep: Approved: Shell Carnea Oil 21	Free	••	20%	10.8		1/7/67	31/12/70
11260 11307	39.07.98	Approved: Shell Voluta 23 Shell Voluta 27 Tape, ladder, wholly of plastic other than woven plastic material, specially suited for use with venetian blinds	Free	••	17½%	10.8	22 22 131	1/3/68	31/12/70 31/12/70 31/12/70
11312	44.15.01	Plywood, 3/32 in. and 5/64 in. thickness, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making rowing skiffs	Free	••	25%	10.8	17	1/7/67	30/6/70
11262	73.38.33	Handles and ears for completing articles made in New Zealand (Handles and ears which are intended for attachment in New Zealand to imported bodies or blades merely by riveting, are not regarded as embraced by	Free	••	25%	10.8	111 112	1/11/69	31/10/70
11328	73.40.99	the above decision)  Fasteners, belt, (other than those which are merely short lengths of bent wire), and belt lacing, for joining belts for machinery	Free	20%	25%	10.2		1/7/67	31/12/70
11326	76.16.99	Junction boxes, draw-in-boxes, drain plugs, compound- filling type conduit seals, stopper boxes, or drain seals, flameproof, of a standard prescribed by N.Z. Stand- ard Specification No. 379 or equivalent specification	Free	20%	25%	10.2		1/7/67	31/12/70
11325	83.07.04	Lamps, or fittings, flameproof, of a standard prescribed by N.Z. Standard Specification No. 380 or equivalent specification	Free	20%	25%	10.2		1/7/67	31/12/70
11335	84.06.27	Engines, spare, for machines approved under Part II reference 10.2 when declared by an importer that they will be used or sold by him for use only on such machines	Free	20%	25%	10.2		1/7/67	31/12/70
11256	84.63.09	Bearings: Ebonite or brass, rubber lined Or bushes, whether or not impregnated with oil, made from sintered metal powder and/or graphite	Free	20%	25%	10.2	128		31/12/70 31/12/70
11259	84.63.09	Silentbloc Thrust Gears, reduction:	Erron	20%/	250/	10.3		1/7/67 1/7/67	31/12/70 31/12/70
11239	04.U3. <b>U</b> 9	(i) With two or more reductions  Excluding:  (a) Worm types  (b) Single helical, double reduction shaft mounted types	Free	20%	25%	10.2	74	ju gest	31/12/70
	; ·	(ii) Single helical types for transmitting powers exceeding 20 hp Excluding:			,		74	1/7/67	31/12/70
- ^		<ul> <li>(a) Double reduction shaft mounted types</li> <li>(iii) Double helical types</li></ul>		r	i end		74 74		31/12/70 31/12/70

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 17 December 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

网络人名德 电流 医心脏 趣 化氯化 电反路器 医乳腺性

<sup>(</sup>a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of November 1970.